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Singapore updates 
 

 Compliance focus 
 The Inland Revenue Authority of Singapore (IRAS) updated its website 

content to provide areas of focus for compliance and examples of specific 
compliance related mistakes and issues identified from its Compliance Focus 
Programmes. 

 
Details are available at: 
https://www.iras.gov.sg/irashome/Businesses/Companies/Getting-it-
right/Getting-Companies-to-Comply/ 

 

 Transport services 
 The IRAS clarified on its website that expenses incurred on transport services 

(e.g. bookings for SZ-plated or S-plated car via mobile applications) will 
qualify for tax deduction if such expenses are incurred in the course of 
business. 
 
Details are available at: 
https://www.iras.gov.sg/irashome/Businesses/Companies/Working-out-
Corporate-Income-Taxes/Business-Expenses/Tax-Treatment-of-Business-
Expenses/ 

 

  Overseas updates 
 

 Australia 
 Australian Treasury has released exposure draft legislation which will insert 

Subdivision 815-E into the Income Tax Assessment Act 1997 to implement 
new OECD standards on transfer pricing documentation (Master File and 
Local File) and Country-by-Country (CbC) reporting. Draft legislation has also 
been released, proposing to double the penalties for certain adjustments 
where the taxpayer does not have a reasonably arguable position. 
 
Our commentary is available at: 
http://click.edistribution.pwc.com/?qs=67e4d2f77ee537005bbedcef6196a39
05a10ad34a92da0c482c1ba4a4e99e0d8 
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 China 
 China's State Administration of Taxation recently announced new tax 

measures to support the One Belt, One Road initiative, a project introduced by 
President Xi Jinping to improve connectivity among 65 countries in Asia and 
Europe. These include promoting the negotiation and conclusion of tax 
treaties, improving tax services by setting up a hotline and individual tax 
guides for countries involved in the initiative, and enhancing the mutual 
information sharing mechanism. 
 

 

 India 
 India has signed an Inter-Governmental Agreement (IGA) with the US 

relating to the Foreign Account Tax Compliance Act (FATCA), whereby foreign 
financial institutions in India are required to report tax information about US 
account holders to the Indian Government which will, in turn, relay that 
information to the US Internal Revenue Service (IRS). On 7 August 2015, the 
Indian government has enacted rules for FATCA reporting and notified that 
the due date for 2014 reporting is 31 August 2015. 
 
Details are available at: 
http://www.pwc.in/assets/pdfs/news-alert-tax/2015/pwc-news-alert-11-
august-2015-india-government-notifies-rules-for-fatca-reporting.pdf 

 
   International Tax News 
 

Among the key topics featured in this month’s edition are: 
 The OECD’s model documents for implementing country-by-country 

reporting 
 Cyprus’ introduction of a notional interest deduction for  new corporate equity 
 The Brazilian tax authorities’ ruling on the deductibility of royalty payments 
 The approval of China’s multilateral convention on mutual administrative 

assistance in tax matters. 
 

Details are available at: 
http://www.pwc.com/en_GX/gx/tax/newsletters/international-tax-
services/assets/pwc-international-tax-news-august-2015.pdf 
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Contacts 

If you would like to discuss any of the issues raised, please get in touch with your usual PwC 

contact or any of the individuals listed here: 

Tax Leader 

Chris Woo  

chris.woo@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 3688 

 
 

Corporate Tax  

Sunil Agarwal 

Technology, Media, 

Telecommunication  

sunil.agarwal@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 3798 

 

Chai Sui Fun 

Transfer Pricing 

sui.fun.chai@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 3758 

 

Rich Colabella 

Value Chain Transformation 

rich.colabella@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 7308 

Charles Collett 

Value Chain Transformation 

charles.a.collett@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 7224 

 

Liam Collins 

Financial Services, 

International Tax Services 

liam.collins@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 7248 

 

Paul Cornelius 

Energy, Utilities & Mining  

paul.cornelius@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 3718 

 

Nicole Fung 

Transfer Pricing 

nicole.fung@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 3618 

 

Abhijit Ghosh 

Healthcare & Pharmaceutical, 

India Desk 

abhijit.ghosh@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 3888 

 

Mahip Gupta 

International Tax Services  

mahip.gupta@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 3642 

Jun Igarashi 

Transfer Pricing, 

Japan Desk 

jun.igarashi@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 7482 

 

Anuj Kagalwala 

Financial Services,  

Asset Management 

anuj.kagalwala@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 3822 

 

Paul Lau 

Financial Services 

paul.st.lau@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 3733 

 

Lennon Lee 

Treasury, 

Consumer & Retail, 

China Desk 

lennon.kl.lee@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 3728 

 

Carrie Lim 

Financial Services 

carrie.cl.lim@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 3650 

 

Lim Hwee Seng 

Mergers & Acquisitions 

hwee.seng.lim@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 3118 

 

Lim Maan Huey 

Financial Services,  

Treasury 

maan.huey.lim@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 3702 

 

Florence Loh 

Consumer & Retail 

florence.ch.loh@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 3368 

Elaine Ng 

Transport & Logistics 

elaine.ng@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 3627 

 

Ng Wei Pheng 

Real Estate & Hospitality 

wei.pheng.ng@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 3663 

 

Shantini Ramachandra 

Stamp Duties 

shantini.ramachandra@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 3823 

Cassandra Soon 

Transfer Pricing 

cassandra.s.soon@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 3925 

Tan Boon Foo 

International Tax Services  

boon.foo.tan@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 3632 

Tan Ching Ne 

Technology, Media, 

Telecommunication,  

Research & Development  

ching.ne.tan@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 3608 

 

T an Hui Cheng 

Financial Services  

hui.cheng.tan@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 7557 
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Tan Tay Lek 

Conglomerates & Industrial 

Products 

tay.lek.tan@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 3768 

 

Thomas Tham 

Tax Compliance Services 

thomas.tham@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 3661 

 

Teo Wee Hwee 

Real Estate & Hospitality 

wee.hwee.teo@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 7618 

 

Sarah Wong 

Mergers & Acquisitions 

sarah.wc.wong@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 3838 

Louisa Yeo 

Financial Services 

louisa.th.yeo@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 3759 

 

Yip Yoke Har  

Insurance 

yoke.har.yip@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 3938 

Indirect Tax (Goods and Services Tax) 

Koh Soo How 

soo.how.koh@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 3600 

 

Seow Seok Hong 

seok.hong.seow@sg.pwc.om 

+65 6236 3697 

 

International Assignment Services 

James Clemence 

james.clemence@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 3948 

 

Margaret Duong 

margaret.duong@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 3958 

Sakaya Johns Rani 

sakaya.johns.rani@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 3648 

Ooi Geok Eng 

geok.eng.ooi@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 7205  

 

Girish Vikas Naik 

girish.vikas.naik@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 3915 

 

Worldtrade Management Services (Customs and International Trade) 

Frank Debets 

frank.debets@sg.pwc.com 

+65 6236 7302 

  

 

Legal Services  

Legal services are provided by Camford Law Corporation. Camford Law Corporation is part of the 

network of member firms of PricewaterhouseCoopers International Limited, each of which is a separate 

and independent legal entity. 

Irving Aw 

irving.aw@camfordlaw.com 

+65 6597 3340  

  

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

This publication has been prepared for general guidance on matters of interest only, and does not constitute professional advice. You should 
not act upon the information contained in this publication without obtaining specific professional advice. No representation or warranty 
(express or implied) is given as to the accuracy or completeness of the information contained in this publication, and, to the extent permitted 
by law, PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, its members, employees and agents accept no liability, and disclaim all responsibility, for the 
consequences of you or anyone else acting, or refraining to act, in reliance on the information contained in this publication or for any decision 
based on it.  

© 2015 PricewaterhouseCoopers Services LLP. All rights reserved.“PricewaterhouseCoopers” and "PwC" refer to PricewaterhouseCoopers 
Services LLP or, as the context requires, the PricewaterhouseCoopers global network or other member firms of the network, each of which is 
a separate legal entity. 
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